Export Receivables USD  4,696.74  67.96

EURO  290.87  3.75
Bank Balances USD  1.38  0.02
Derivative asset
Foreign exchange forwards USD  (51.95)
Foreign exchange forwards EURO  (2.76)

Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)   17.02

Financial liabilities
Import Payables USD  2,934.72  42.46
Derivative liabilities
Foreign exchange forwards USD  (22.89)

Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)   19.57

			   The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period as on March 31, 2018

Particular Currency In INR In Foreign Currency
Financial assets
Export Receivables USD  1,500.79  23.03

EURO  446.22  5.55
Bank Balances USD  1.09  0.02

Derivative asset
Foreign exchange forwards USD  —  —

Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)   28.60

Financial liabilities
Import Payables USD  1,692.42  25.96

Derivative liabilities
Foreign exchange forwards USD  —  —

Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)   25.96

			F   oreign Currency Risk Sensitivity
			A   change of 5% in Foreign Currency would have the following impact on profit before tax

Particular Increase in FC conversion rate Decrease in FC conversion rate

Year ended
March 31, 2019

Year ended
March 31, 2018

Year ended
March 31, 2019

Year ended
March 31, 2018

USD  88.17  (9.53) (88.17)  9.53

EURO  14.54  22.31  (14.54)  (22.31)

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss 102.71  12.78 (102.71)  (12.78)

Note 43 - Financial Risk Management (Contd.)

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019
(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Corporate Overview 01-20
Statutory Reports 21-104
Financial Sections 105-240

58th  ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19 161

		  (ii)	I nterest rate risk
			�   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates.

			�   The Company borrows at variable as well as fixed interest rates and the same is managed by the Company by constantly monitoring the trends
and expectations. In order to reduce the overall interest cost, the Company has borrowed in a mix of short term and long term loans.

			E   xposure to interest rate risk

Particulars As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

Variable rate borrowings  615.38  660.74